
RockShox Spare Parts Catalog • Rev A 22Return to
Index

30 SILVER A3 (2017)

200h

200h

200h

200h

Note:  
1. Full service kits include replaceable o-rings, glide rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts/nuts.  All basic service kits include the following replaceable wear items: o-rings, glide 
rings, dust seals, and foam rings.
2. Decals can be found on page 146
3. A3 Spring Internals and Damper Internals are not compatible with A1-A2 30 Silver

200h

2

1

3a, 
3b

200h

200h

200h

200h

200h

200h

200h

200h
200h

200h, 4, 8
200h, 5, 8

200h,4, 8
200h, 5, 8

200h, 6

200h, 7

200h, 6

200h, 7

200h

3b 3a

88

9

3a, 3b



RockShox Spare Parts Catalog • Rev A 23Return to
Index

30 SILVER A3 (2017)

No.

200h

1
1
1

2

3
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

ns

Part Number

00.4315.032.649

11.4018.006.133
11.4018.006.136
11.4015.532.010

11.4018.010.231

11.4018.009.098
11.4018.009.099

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4018.028.007
11.4018.028.008
11.4310.465.000
11.4015.534.010

11.4015.354.010
11.4315.021.020
11.4315.021.040
11.4015.354.030
00.4318.008.000

00.4318.008.001

Description

SERVICE
200 hour/1 year Service Kit (includes dust seals, foam rings, o-ring seals) - 30 Gold and Silver (2018+)

 LOWER LEGS 
Lower Leg 27.5Q Disc Black (decals not included) - XC30 A1-A3, B1/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1
Lower Leg 29Q Disc Black (decals not included) - XC30 A1-A3,B1/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1
Lower Leg 26Q Disc Black 9mm QR (decals not included) - XC30A1-A3/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1

SPRING INTERNALS 
Spring Internals Left Judy/30 Silver Thread Pitch .8mm 80-120 Solo Air (includes top cap, solo air spring and air tube, shaft bolt) - Judy Silver A1 (2018+)/ 30 Silver A3 (2018+) 

DAMPER INTERNALS 
Damper Internals Right TK (Thread Pitch 0.8mm) 80-120 Crown - Judy Silver TK A1 (2018+)
Damper Internals Right TK (Thread Pitch 0.8mm) 80-120 Remote 10mm Cable Pull - Judy Silver TK A1 (2018+)

SPARES
Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Dust Seal 30mm Black - XC30/30 Gold/30 Silver/Paragon Qty 20
Foam Ring 30mm x 5mm - XC30/30 Gold/30 Silver Qty 20
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Hydraulic Hose Clamp, Lower Leg

GREASE/FLUIDS
RockShox Suspension Oil, 5wt, 1 Liter Bottle - Fork Damper
RockShox Suspension Oil, 5wt, 120ml Bottle - Fork Damper
RockShox Suspension Oil, 15wt, 120ml Bottle - Lower Legs
RockShox Suspension Oil, 15wt, 1 Liter Bottle - Lower Legs
Grease SRAM Butter 20ml Syringe, Friction Reducing Grease bySlickoleum - Recommended for X0/Rise XX/Roam 40, 30/Rail 40/Rise 60 B1/ Hub Pawls, RockShox Forks and 
Reverb Service
Grease SRAM Butter 1oz Container, Friction Reducing Grease by Slickoleum - Recommended for X0/Rise XX/Roam 40, 30/Rail 40/Rise 60 B1/ Hub Pawls, RockShox Forks and 
Reverb Service

SERVICE KITS/UPGRADE KITS


