



- Note:
  1. Full service kits include replaceable o-rings, glide rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts/nuts. All basic service kits include the following replaceable wear items: o-rings, glide rings, dust seals, and foam rings.

  2. Decals can be found on page 146

  3. A3 Spring Internals and Damper Internals are not compatible with A1-A2 30 Silver



## **SERVICE KITS/UPGRADE KITS**

No.	Part Number	Description
200h	00.4315.032.649	SERVICE 200 hour/1 year Service Kit (includes dust seals, foam rings, o-ring seals) - 30 Gold and Silver (2018+)
1 1 1	11.4018.006.133 11.4018.006.136 11.4015.532.010	LOWER LEGS Lower Leg 27.50 Disc Black (decals not included) - XC30 A1-A3, B1/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1 Lower Leg 290 Disc Black (decals not included) - XC30 A1-A3,B1/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1 Lower Leg 260 Disc Black 9mm QR (decals not included) - XC30A1-A3/30 Gold A1/30 Silver A1
2	11.4018.010.231	SPRING INTERNALS Spring Internals Left Judy/30 Silver Thread Pitch .8mm 80-120 Solo Air (includes top cap, solo air spring and air tube, shaft bolt) - Judy Silver A1 (2018+)/30 Silver A3 (2018+)
3	11.4018.009.098 11.4018.009.099	DAMPER INTERNALS  Damper Internals Right TK (Thread Pitch 0.8mm) 80-120 Crown - Judy Silver TK A1 (2018+)  Damper Internals Right TK (Thread Pitch 0.8mm) 80-120 Remote 10mm Cable Pull - Judy Silver TK A1 (2018+)
4 5 6 7 8 9	11.4015.259.000 11.4015.260.000 11.4018.028.007 11.4018.028.008 11.4310.465.000 11.4015.534.010	SPARES Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50 Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50 Dust Seal 30mm Black - XC30/30 Gold/30 Silver/Paragon Qty 20 Foam Ring 30mm x 5mm - XC30/30 Gold/30 Silver Qty 20 Fork Shaft Bolt Kit Hydraulic Hose Clamp, Lower Leg
ns ns ns ns ns	11.4015.354.010 11.4315.021.020 11.4315.021.040 11.4015.354.030 00.4318.008.000	GREASE/FLUIDS  RockShox Suspension Oil, 5wt, 1 Liter Bottle - Fork Damper RockShox Suspension Oil, 5wt, 120ml Bottle - Fork Damper RockShox Suspension Oil, 5wt, 120ml Bottle - Fork Damper RockShox Suspension Oil, 15wt, 120ml Bottle - Lower Legs RockShox Suspension Oil, 15wt, 1 Liter Bottle - Lower Legs Grease SRAM Butter 20ml Syringe, Friction Reducing Grease by Slickoleum - Recommended for X0/Rise XX/Roam 40, 30/Rail 40/Rise 60 B1/ Hub Pawls, RockShox Forks and Reverb Service Grease SRAM Butter 1oz Container, Friction Reducing Grease by Slickoleum - Recommended for X0/Rise XX/Roam 40, 30/Rail 40/Rise 60 B1/ Hub Pawls, RockShox Forks and Reverb Service

